pneumatic
Linear Cylinders
3
Table of contents linear cylinders
SH
Order no. Stroke Pressure force Tensile force Page
max. max.
Product Information 8
SH-X7 7 mm 170 N 100 N 10
SH-X15 15 mm 170 N 100 N 10
SH-X25 25 mm 170 N 100 N 10
SH-X50 50 mm 170 N 100 N 10
SH-XD25 25 mm 100 N 100 N 12
SH-XD50 50 mm 100 N 100 N 12
LI
Order no. Stroke Pressure force Tensile force Page
max. max.
Product Information 16
LI16-20 20 mm 100 N 80 N 20
LI16-35 35 mm 100 N 80 N 20
LI30-15 14,5 mm 270 N 200 N 22
LI30-30 29,5 mm 270 N 200 N 22
LI30-60 59,5 mm 270 N 200 N 24
LI30-90 89,5 mm 270 N 200 N 24
LI40-40 39,5 mm 450 N 270 N 26
LI40-90 89,5 mm 450 N 270 N 26
LI16-50D 50 mm 80 N 80 N 28
LI30-60D 59,5 mm 200 N 200 N 30
LI30-90D 89,5 mm 200 N 200 N 30
LI40-90S 90 mm 270 N 270 N 32
LI40-130S 130 mm 270 N 270 N 32
LI40-160S 160 mm 270 N 270 N 32
LI40-200S 200 mm 270 N 270 N 34
LI40-250S 250 mm 270 N 270 N 34
LI40-300S 300 mm 270 N 270 N 34
LI50-50S 50 mm 950 N 950 N 36
LI50-90S 90 mm 950 N 950 N 36
LI50-130S 130 mm 950 N 950 N 38
LI50-160S 160 mm 950 N 950 N 38
LI50-200S 200 mm 950 N 950 N 38
LI50-250S 250 mm 950 N 950 N 40
LI50-300S 300 mm 950 N 950 N 40
4
Linear Cylinders
Data, Drawings, 3-D models, Operating Instructions - www.sommer-automatic.com
HZ

LS10-50 50 mm 40 N 30 N 58
LS16-25 25 mm 100 N 85 N 60
LS16-50 50 mm 100 N 85 N 62
5
Table of contents linear cylinders
LSF
Order no. Stroke Pressure force Tensile force Page
max. max.
Product Information 66
LSF25-50 50 mm 265 N 220 N 70
LSF25-100 100 mm 265 N 220 N 72
LSX
Order no. Stroke Pressure force Tensile force Page
max. max.
Product Information 76
LSX25-50 50 mm 265 N 220 N 80
LSX25-100 100 mm 265 N 220 N 82
LSX25-200 200 mm 265 N 220 N 84
LSX40-100 100 mm 750 N 680 N 86
LSX40-200 200 mm 750 N 680 N 88
Linear Cylinders
pneumatic
SH Series
8

Intake flange
- connection to customer specific
application
Adjustable switch cam
- for position inquiry
Mounting block
- intake for inductive proximity switch
Guide rod
-  hardened, polished steel shaft
17
LI-Series
Model
Order no. Stroke Extension force Retraction force
LI16-20 20 mm 100 N 80 N
LI16-35 35 mm 100 N 80 N
LI30-15 15 mm 270 N 200 N
LI30-30 30 mm 270 N 200 N
LI30-60 60 mm 270 N 200 N
LI30-90 90 mm 270 N 200 N
LI40-40 40 mm 450 N 270 N
LI40-90 90 mm 450 N 270 N
LI16-50D 50 mm 80 N 80 N
LI30-60D 90 mm* 200 N 200 N
LI30-90D 90 mm** 200 N 200 N
LI40-90S 90 mm 270 N 270 N